
Access to DIRECTV® HD programming requires a DIRECTV® HD Receiver and HD television equipment.

BASE PACKAGES

FAMILY™ ■ Get over 55 channels with over 15 in HD to fit many of your programming needs. This package includes 
popular channels such as Disney Channel, Food Network, HLN and The Weather Channel. Local channels 
available for an additional cost. Local channels not available in all areas.

PROGRAMMING SUBJECT TO CHANGE

SELECT™

AccuWeather (HD Only) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 361
American Heroes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 287
Aqui2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 401
BabyFirstTV™1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 293
BabyTV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 425
Barvanna . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9581
Bloomberg TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 353
Blossom . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 375
Boomerang. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 298
BYUtv . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 374
Celebrity Shopping Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 223
C-SPAN. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 350
C-SPAN2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 351
CTN. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 376
Daystar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 369
Daystar Español . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 463
Discovery Family Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 294
Disney Channel (East) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 290
Disney Channel (West) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 291
Disney XD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 292

EarthX TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 267
Enlace2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 448
ESNE2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 456
EWTN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 370
FETV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 323
FMC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 314
Food Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 231
Free Speech TV1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 348
GEB America1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 363
GEM Shopping Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 228
GOD TV1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 365
Hallmark Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 312
HGTV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 229
HITN TV2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 449
HLN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 204
Hope Channel1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 368
HSN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 240
HSN2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 310
IMPACT1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 380
INSP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 364

Investigation Discovery . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 285
JBS1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 388
Jewelry Television . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 313
Jewish Life Television1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 325-1
Living Faith Network. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 379
Kids Mix . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 199
Magnolia Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 230
MAVTV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 214
NASA TV1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 352
National Geographic . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 276
Newsmix . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 200
NHK World News (HD only)1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 322
Nickelodeon/Nick at Nite (East) . . . . . . . . . . . 299
Nickelodeon/Nick at Nite (West) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 300
Nicktoons . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 302
NRB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 378
Once Mexico . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 447
PBS Kids. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 288
Pursuit Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 604
QVC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 317

QVC2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 315
QVC3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 318
RFD-TV (HD Only) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 345
Science . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 284
Scientology. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 320
Shop LC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 226
ShopHQ. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 316
So Yummy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 563
SonLife Broadcasting Network (HD Only) . . . . 344
SundanceTV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 557
TBN Inspire. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 371
TCT Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 377
TeenNick. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 303
The Weather Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 362
The Word Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 373
Trinity Broadcasting Network (TBN) . . . . . . . . 372
Universal Kids . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 295
UPtv . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 338
Victory . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 366
World Harvest Television (WHT) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 367

A&E . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 265
AccuWeather (HD Only) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 361
AMC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 254
American Heroes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 287
Animal Planet . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 282
Aqui2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 401
AXS TV (HD only)1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 340
BabyFirstTV™1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 293
Barvanna . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9581
BBC America . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 264
BET . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 329
BET West (HD only)1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 329-1
Bloomberg TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 353
Blossom . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 375
Boomerang. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 298
Bravo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 237
BYUtv . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 374
Cartoon Network (East) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 296
Cartoon Network (West) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 297
Celebrity Shopping Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 223
CMT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 327
CNBC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 355
CNN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 202
Comedy Central . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 249
Comedy Central West (HD only)1 . . . . . . . . 249-1
C-SPAN. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 350
C-SPAN2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 351
CTN. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 376
Daystar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 369
Daystar Español . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 463
Discovery . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 278
Disney Channel (East) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 290

Disney Channel (West) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 291
Disney Junior . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 289
Disney XD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 292
E! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 236
EarthX TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 267
Enlace2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 448
ESNE2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 456
EWTN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 370
FETV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 323
FMC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 314
Food Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 231
FOX Business Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 359
FOX News Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 360
Free Speech TV1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 348
Freeform . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 311
FX . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 248
FXX . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 259
Galavisión . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 404
GEB America1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 363
GEM Shopping Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 228
GOD TV1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 365
Hallmark Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 312
Hallmark Movies & Mysteries (HD only)1 . . . . 565
HGTV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 229
HISTORY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 269
HITN TV2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 461
HLN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 204
Hope Channel1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 368
HSN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 240
HSN2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 310
IFC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 333
IMPACT1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 380

INSP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 364
Investigation Discovery . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 285
ION Television (East) (HD Only) . . . . . . . . . . . 305
JBS1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 388
Jewelry Television . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 313
Jewish Life Television1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 325-1
Kids Mix . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 199
Lifetime . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 252
Living Faith Network. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 379
MAVTV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 214
MotorTrend (HD only)1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 281
MSNBC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 356
MTV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 331
MTV West (HD only)1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 331-1
MTV2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 332
NASA TV1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 352
National Geographic . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 276
Newsmix . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 200
NHK (HD only)1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 322
Nickelodeon/Nick at Nite (East) . . . . . . . . . . . 299
Nickelodeon/Nick at Nite (West) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 300
NRB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 378
Once Mexico . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 447
Ovation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 274
Paramount Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 241
PBS Kids. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 288
Pursuit Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 604
QVC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 317
QVC2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 315
QVC3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 318
ReelzChannel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 238
Revolt (HD only)1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 384

RFD-TV (HD Only) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 345
Scientology. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 320
Shop LC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 226
ShopHQ. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 316
So Yummy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 563
SonLife Broadcasting Network (HD only) . . . . 344
SundanceTV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 557
Syfy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 244
TBN Inspire (HD Only) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 371
TBS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 247
TBS West (HD only)1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 247-1
TCM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 256
TCT Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 377
TeenNick. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 303
The First . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 347
The Word Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 373
TheGrio (HD only)1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 342
TLC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 280
TNT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 245
TNT West (HD only)1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 245-1
Trinity Broadcasting Network (TBN) . . . . . . . . 372
truTV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 246
TV Land . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 304
Univision (East) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 402
USA Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 242
VH1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 335
VICE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 271
Victory . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 366
WE tv . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 260
World Harvest Television (WHT) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 367

■ Includes over 105 channels with over 55 in HD. A great value package with a mix of news 
and entertainment. Local channels available for an additional cost. Local channels not 
available in all areas.

Hospitality & Institutions Channel Lineups
EFFECTIVE 1/21/24

Availability of DIRECTV service may vary by location. In certain markets, programming/pricing may vary.  Hardware and programming available separately. Receipt 
of DIRECTV programming subject to terms of the DIRECTV Terms of Service for Hospitality Establishments and the DIRECTV Terms of Service for Institutions; copy 
provided with new customer information packet. Taxes not included. DIRECTV programming, hardware, pricing, terms and conditions subject to change at any time.  
©2024 DIRECTV. DIRECTV and all other DIRECTV marks are trademarks of DIRECTV, LLC.  All other marks are the property of their respective owners.



Hospitality & Institutions Channel Lineups (cont’d)
EFFECTIVE 1/21/24

ENTERTAINMENT ■ Package features over 105 channels and includes popular sports programming such 
as ESPN, ESPN2, ESPNEWS and ESPNU. Plus, over 60 channels in crystal-clear HD. 
Local channels available for an additional cost. Local channels not available in all areas.

A&E . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 265
AccuWeather (HD only) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 361
AMC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 254
American Heroes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 287
Animal Planet . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 282
Aqui2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 401
AXS TV (HD only)1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 340
BabyFirstTV™1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 293
Barvanna . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9581
BBC America . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 264
BET . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 329
BET West (HD only)1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 329-1
Bloomberg TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 353
Blossom . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 375
Boomerang. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 298
Bravo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 237
BYUtv . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 374
Cartoon Network (East) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 296
Cartoon Network (West) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 297
Celebrity Shopping Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 223
Cheddar News . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 354
Cleo TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 341
CMT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 327
CNBC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 355
CNN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 202
Comedy Central . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 249
Comedy Central West (HD only)1 . . . . . . . . 249-1
C-SPAN. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 350
C-SPAN2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 351
CTN. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 376
Daystar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 369
Daystar Español . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 463
Discovery . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 278
Disney Channel (East) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 290
Disney Channel (West) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 291

Disney Junior . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 289
Disney XD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 292
E! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 236
EarthX TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 267
Enlace2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 448
ESNE2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 456
ESPN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 206
ESPN2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 209
ESPNEWS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 207
ESPNU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 208
EWTN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 370
FETV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 323
FMC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 314
Food Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 231
FOX Business Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 359
FOX News Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 360
Free Speech TV1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 348
Freeform . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 311
FS1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 219
FX . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 248
FXX . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 259
Galavisión . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 404
GEB America1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 363
GEM Shopping Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 228
GOD TV1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 365
Hallmark Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 312
Hallmark Movies & Mysteries (HD only)1 . . . . 565
HGTV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 229
HISTORY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 269
HITN TV2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 461
HLN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 204
Hope Channel1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 368
HSN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 240
HSN2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 310
i24 News . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 343

IFC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 333
IMPACT1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 380
INSP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 364
Investigation Discovery . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 285
ION Television (East) (HD only) . . . . . . . . . . . 305
JBS1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 388
Jewelry Television . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 313
Jewish Life Television1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 325-1
Kids Mix . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 199
Lifetime . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 252
Living Faith Network. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 379
MAVTV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 214
MotorTrend (HD only)1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 281
MSNBC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 356
MTV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 331
MTV West (HD only)1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 331-1
MTV2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 332
NASA TV1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 352
National Geographic . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 276
Newsmax . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 349
Newsmix . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 200
NewsNation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 307
NHK (HD only)1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 322
Nickelodeon/Nick at Nite (East) . . . . . . . . . . . 299
Nickelodeon/Nick at Nite (West) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 300
NRB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 378
Once Mexico . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 447
Ovation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 274
Paramount Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 241
PBS Kids. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 288
Pursuit Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 604
QVC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 317
QVC2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 315
QVC3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 318
ReelzChannel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 238

Revolt (HD only)1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 384
RFD-TV (HD only) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 345
Scientology. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 320
Shop LC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 226
ShopHQ. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 316
So Yummy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 563
SonLife Broadcasting Network (HD only) . . . . 344
SundanceTV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 557
Syfy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 244
TBN Inspire (HD only) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 371
TBS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 247
TBS West (HD only)1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 247-1
TCM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 256
TCT Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 377
TeenNick. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 303
The First . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 347
The Word Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 373
TheGrio (HD only)1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 342
TLC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 280
TNT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 245
TNT West (HD only)1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 245-1
Trinity Broadcasting Network (TBN) . . . . . . . . 372
truTV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 246
TV Land . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 304
TV One (HD Only). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 328
Univision (East) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 402
USA Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 242
VH1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 335
VICE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 271
Victory . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 366
WE tv . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 260
World Harvest Television (WHT) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 367

Plus, Big Ten Network a la carte at no 
additional cost with ENTERTAINMENT

PROGRAMMING SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Availability of DIRECTV service may vary by location. In certain markets, programming/pricing may vary.  Hardware and programming available separately. Receipt 
of DIRECTV programming subject to terms of the DIRECTV Terms of Service for Hospitality Establishments and the DIRECTV Terms of Service for Institutions; copy 
provided with new customer information packet. Taxes not included. DIRECTV programming, hardware, pricing, terms and conditions subject to change at any time. 
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XTRA ■ Best Value Premium package with over 165 channels and over 105 in HD. Includes comprehensive sports 
programming such as CBS Sports Network, ESPN channels, FOX Sports, GOLF Channel, MLB Network, 
NBA TV, NFL Network, NHL Network and In-Market RSN(s), where available. Local channels available 
for an additional cost. Local channels not available in all areas.

A&E . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 265
ACC Network3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 612
AccuWeather (HD Only) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 361
AMC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 254
American Heroes Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . 287
Animal Planet . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 282
Aqui2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 401
ASPiRE (HD only)1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 381
AXS TV (HD only)1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 340
BabyFirstTV™1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 293
Barvanna . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9581
BBC America . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 264
BBC World News (HD only) . . . . . . . . . . . . . 346
BET . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 329
BET Her. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 330
BET West (HD only)1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 329-1
Bloomberg TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 353
Blossom . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 375
Boomerang. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 298
Bounce TV (HD Only) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 82
Bravo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 237
BTN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 610
BYUtv . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 374
Cartoon Network (East) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 296
Cartoon Network (West) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 297
CBS Sports Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 221
Celebrity Shopping Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95/223
Cleo TV (HD only)1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 341
CMT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 327
CNBC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 355
CNBC World . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 357
CNN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 202
Comedy Central . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 249
Comedy Central West (HD only)1 . . . . . . . 249-1
Comedy TV (HD only)1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 382
Cooking Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 232
Cozi TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 80
C-SPAN. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 350
C-SPAN2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 351
CTN. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 376
Daystar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 369
Daystar Español . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 463
Destination America . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 286
DIRECTV HD SPORTSMIX® (HD only)1 . . 205/600
Discovery . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 278
Discovery Family Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . 294
Discovery Life . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 261

Disney Channel (East) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 290
Disney Channel (West) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 291
Disney Junior . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 289
Disney XD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 292
E! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 236
EarthX TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 267
Enlace2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 448
ESNE2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 456
ESPN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 206
ESPN2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 209
ESPNEWS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 207
ESPNU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 208
EWTN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 370
FanDuel TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 602
FM (HD Only) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 386
FMC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 314
Food Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 231
FOX Business Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 359
FOX News Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 360
FS1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 219
FS2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 618
Free Speech TV1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 348
Freeform . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 311
Fuse . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 339
FX . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 248
FX Movie Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 258
FXX . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 259
fyi, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 266
Galavisión . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 404
GEB America1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 363
GEM Shopping Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 228
GOD TV1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 365
GOLF Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 218
Great American Family . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 326
GRIT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 81
GSN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 233
Hallmark Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 312
HGTV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 229
HISTORY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 269
HITN TV2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 449
HLN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 204
Hope Channel1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 368
HSN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 240
HSN2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 310
IFC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 333
IMPACT1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 380
INSP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 364

Investigation Discovery . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 285
ION Television (East) (HD Only) . . . . . . . . . . 305
JBS1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 388
Jewelry Television . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 313
Jewish Life Television1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 325-1
Justice Central (HD only)1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 383
Kids Mix . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 199
Lifetime . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 252
Living Faith Network. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 379
LMN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 253
Logo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 272
Magnolia Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 230
Marquee Sports Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 664
MAVTV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 214
meTV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 77
MLB Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 213
MotorTrend (HD only)1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 281
MSNBC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 356
MTV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 331
MTV Classic . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 336
MTV West (HD only)1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 331-1
MTV2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 332
NASA TV1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 352
Nat Geo WILD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 283
National Geographic . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 276
NBA TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 216
NewsNation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 307
Newsmix . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 200
NFL Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 212
NHK (HD only)1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 322
NHL Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215
Nick Jr. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 301
Nickelodeon/Nick at Nite (East) . . . . . . . . . . 299
Nickelodeon/Nick at Nite (West) . . . . . . . . . . . . . 300
Nicktoons . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 302
NRB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 378
Once Mexico . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 447
Ovation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 274
OWN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 279
OWN West . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 279 
Oxygen True Crime . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 251
Paramount Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 241
PBS Kids. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 288 
POP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 273
Pursuit Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 604
QVC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 317
QVC2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 315

QVC3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 318
ReelzChannel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 238
Revolt (HD only)1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 384
RFD-TV (HD only) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 345
Science . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 284
Scientology. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 320
SEC Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 611
Shop LC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 226
ShopHQ. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 316
ShortsTV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 573
So Yummy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 563
SonLife Broadcasting Network (HD only)1 . . 344
Sportsman Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 605
SundanceTV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 557
Syfy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 244
TBN Inspire (HD only) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 371
TBS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 247
TBS West (HD only)1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 247-1
TCM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 256
TCT Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 377
TeenNick. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 303
Tennis Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 217
The First . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 347
The Weather Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 362
The Word Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 373
TheGrio (HD only)1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 342
TLC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 280
TNT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 245
TNT West (HD only)1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 245-1
Travel Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 277
Trinity Broadcasting Network . . . . . . . . . . . 372
truTV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 246
TV Land . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 304
TV One (HD Only) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 328
UniMás2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 408
Universal Kids . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 295
UNIVERSO2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 410
Univision (East) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 402
UPtv . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 338
USA Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 242
VH1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 335
VICE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 271
Victory . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 366
WE tv . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 260
World Harvest Television (WHT) . . . . . . . . . . . . . 367

Plus, In-Market Regional Sports 
Networks in HD, where available.

Hospitality & Institutions Channel Lineups (cont’d)
EFFECTIVE 1/21/24

PROGRAMMING SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Availability of DIRECTV service may vary by location. In certain markets, programming/pricing may vary.  Hardware and programming available separately. Receipt 
of DIRECTV programming subject to terms of the DIRECTV Terms of Service for Hospitality Establishments and the DIRECTV Terms of Service for Institutions; copy 
provided with new customer information packet. Taxes not included. DIRECTV programming, hardware, pricing, terms and conditions subject to change at any time.  
©2024 DIRECTV. DIRECTV and all other DIRECTV marks are trademarks of DIRECTV, LLC.  All other marks are the property of their respective owners.




